
REVISED VISA FEES WITH EFFECT FROM 1ST December,2022

Method of submission

of ETA Application

Children of

any Nationality

under the age

of 12 Years

By the Applicant

Tourist Visa

for 180 days in one

stretch

CA$

By a Third Party

US$ US$ CA$

At Sri Lanka Overseas Missions

US$ / CA$

At the Head Office of the

Department of Immigration &

Emigration, Colombo, Sri Lanka

27.00

Tourist Visa

with Double

Entry for 30 Days

On arrival at the Port of Entry

41.00 50.00

South Asian Associations for Regional Cooperation

(SAARC) Countries

*

us$

20.00

20.00

20.00*

Business Visa

with Multiple Entry

for 30 Days

20.00

67.00

27.00

*
27.00

27.00 30.00

30.00

50.00 67.00 F ree

2s.00

30.00

30.00

in Sri Lanka
* 

-Online ** -- On Arrival

CA$

34.00

41.00

41.00

41.00

50.00

50.00

Transit Visa

with Single

Entry for 2 days

67.00

67.00

us$ / cA$

Free

Free

tr'ree

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free



Method of submission

of ETA Application
All other countries

By the Applicant

Tourist Visa

for 180 days in one

stretch

By a Third Party

us$ US$

At Sri Lanka Overseas Missions

CA$ US$ / CA$

At the Head Office of the

Department of Immigration &
Emigration, Colombo, Sri Lanka

67.00

On arrival at the Port of Entry

in Sri Lanka

67.00

Tourist Visa

with Double

Entry for 30 Days

*

US$

50.00

s0.00 67.00

50.00

Free Free
*

CA$

67.00

Business Visa

with Multiple Entry
for 30 Days

67.00

67.00

* s0.00

60.00

67.00

* -Online

ss.00

81.00

55.00

ss.00

** -- On Arrival

s5.00

CA$

74.00

74.00

74.00

74.00

50.00

s0.00

s0.00

s0.00

Transit Visa

with Single

Entry for 2 days

Children of
any Nationality

Under the age

of 12 Years

67.00

US$ / CA$

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free



ETA Processing Fee and Short Visit Visa Fee (US$) charged by the Sri Lanka Overseas Missions with effect from lst December,2}22

67.00

Iourist Visa with Double Entry for 30 Days

cAs US$

Iourist Visa Single Entry upto 90 Days

cA$

Iourist Visa with Double Entry upto 90 Days

27.00 67.00

Business Visa with Multiple Entry upto 30 Days

s0.00 67.00

Business Visa with Single Entry upto 90 Days

67.00

27.00 100.00

Business Visa with Double Entry upto 90 Days

134.00

Not Applicable

ETA Processing Fee for 30 days

4r.00 55.00

Business Visa with Multiple Entry upto 90 Days

30.00 41.00

South Asian

Association for

Regional

Cooperation

(SAARC) Countries

110.00 148.00

41.00

Iourist Visa with Single Entry for 2 Days

165.00 222.00

us$

Tourist Visa for 1 80 Days in one stretch

s0.00

20.00

Free Free

20.00

20.00

30.00

All other

Countries

30.00

27.00

30.00

41.00

us$

s0.00

Visit Visa Fee applicable

from 30 days to 90 days

50.00

55.00

cA$

ss.00

55.00

55.00

67.00

74.00

Not Applicable

74.00

Free

74.00

s0.00

74.00

Not Applicable

Free

Total Visa Fee for 180 Days in one stretch

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

74.00

Not Applicable



New Entry Visa Fee

Singapore, Maldives and Seachelles

ljntry Visa
Fee

in CAS

South Asian Association for Regional

Cooperation (SAARc) Countries

Country

All other Countries

Charge Charge

lrntry vlsa
Fee

in US$

ll ree oI

ss.00 74.00

I ree 0I

30.00 41.00


